

City of Rochester Hills 1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, Michigan, 48309

Dear Mr. Snyder,

The Oakland County Board of Commissioners has authorized the use of American Rescue Plan Act funding to pay for grants for Local Government Critical Infrastructure Planning.

I am very pleased to inform you that the City of Rochester Hills has been selected for a grant award.

The purpose of this funding is to provide matching grants to local governments for project planning, engineering, analysis, and other related professional services in support of critical infrastructure projects.

## Project Requirements include:

- A local government one-to-one match for this grant.
- Grantees must submit quarterly reporting on the grant fund.
- •Grantees shall submit a final report by the end of the agreement or within 30 days after the project is completed, or whichever date is sooner.
- Funds received from this grant must be used by Dec. 31, 2026.

I have attached an Interlocal Agreement that needs to be completed, signed, and returned to the address listed in the agreement. Please let me know if you have any questions. I can be reached at 248-858-0485 or at dobsonk@oakgov.com.

Regards,

Kenneth Dobson American Rescue Plan - Director Executive Office Building 2100 Pontiac Lake Rd Waterford, MI 48328